
The focus of Women Walking West is on education.  However, we would like to provide a list (below) for resources that might be helpful outside of your educational goals.  

ORGANIZATION Contact Name Website PHONE EMAIL

Asian Community Alliance https://asiancommunityalliance.org/ 513-315-7393 asiancommunityalliance@gmail.com

Butler County Resource Card (Complete list for Butler County) https://www.butlerfcfc.org/page/butler-county-community-resource-card

Butler County ASPIRE program Tawna Eubanks https://www.ohiohighered.org/aspire Tawna_Eubanks@fc.hamilton-city.k12.oh.us

Butler Tech ASPIRE program Terri Bennett www.butlertech.org/adult-education/adult-education-programs/aspire/ 513-645-8200 bennettt@butlertech.org

Cincinnati Compass Bryan Wright http://www.cincinnaticompass.org/ 513-579-3123 bryan@cincinnaticompass.org

Clermont County ASPIRE program Karen Evans www.sscc.edu/specialized/aoc.shtml kevans@sscc.edu

Colerain Police http://www.colerain.org/department/police/ 513-385-7504 jsharp@coleraintwp.org

End Slavery Cincinnati Erin Meyer http://www.endslaverycincinnati.org/ 513-762-5658 Erin.Meyer@USE.SalvationArmy.org

Good Sam Free Clinic Mary Heldman https://www.trihealth.com/hospitals-and-practices/good-samaritan-free-health-center/ 513-557-2700 Mary_Heldman@trihealth.com

Great Oaks ASPIRE program https://adults.greatoaks.com/high-school-diplomaesol/esol/

Greater Cincinnati Latino Coalition http://www.cincinnatilatino.org/ 513-556-2533 gomezic@uc.edu

Greater Cincinnati World Affairs Coalition http://www.globalcincinnati.org/ 859-448-8984 kkrafka@cincyworldaffairs.org

Healing Center of Greater Cincinnati https://www.healingcentercincinnati.org/ 513-346-4080 X257 horner@healingcentercincinnati.org

Housing Opportunities Made Equal http://homecincy.org/ 513-721-4663 teresitaquilla@hotmail.com

Immigration Advocates Network (OH) https://www.immigrationadvocates.org/nonprofit/legaldirectory/search?state=OH

International Welcome Center https://www.santamaria-cincy.org/ 513-363-4693 luz.schemmel@santamaria-cincy.org

League of Latin American Citizens http://lulac-cincinnati.com/ 513-328-3255 moese.rl@pg.com

Legal Aid of SW Ohio http://www.lasswo.org/ 513-362-2834 kmalone@lascinti.org

Metro http://www.go-metro.com/ 513-632-7522 klahman@go-metro.com

Mujer Latina Today http://mujerlatinatoday.com/ 513-412-3611 lorena@mujerlatinatoday.com

Ohio Alliance to End Sexual Violence www.oaesv.org 513-658-1381 bperkinsoaesv@gmail.com

Ohio Means Internships https://www.ohiohighered.org/students/find-a-career/internships-and-co-ops

Ohio Means Jobs https://jobseeker.ohiomeansjobs.monster.com/home.aspx

Ohio Opportunities for New Americans Kirk Jones www.development.ohio.gov/newamericans/default.htm (614) 644-8786 NewAmericans@development.ohio.gov

Refugee Connect Robyn Steiner Lamont www.refugeeconnect.org/find-resources/ 513-449-0368 jlcrefugeeconnect@gmail.com

Santa Maria Community Services https://www.santamaria-cincy.org/ 513-557-2710 laura.brinson@santamaria-cincy.org

Sinclair College of Mason
Julie Ilg (enrollment 
advisor) https://www.sinclair.edu 937.901.1044 Julie.Ilg@sinclair.edu

Su Casa Hispanic Center https://ccswoh.org/services/sucasa/ 513-761-1588 X14 msyzek@ccswoh.org

UC Hospital Christina Hinkle http://uchealth.com/university-of-cincinnati-medical-center/ 513-584-3379 christina.hinkle@uchealth.com

UC Social Work School http://www.cahs.uc.edu/SocialWork 513-556-4615 ricksjl@ucmail.uc.edu

US Citizenship and Immigration Services https://www.uscis.gov/about-us/field-office/field-office-state?state=OH&topic_id=1&lang=1125

US Citizenship Application https://www.us-immigration.com/us-citizenship-and-naturalization-application.jsp

US Immigration services (Cincinnati) https://www.us-immigration.com/uscis/ohio/cincinnati-local-office.html

Warren County Career Center Karen Karnes www.mywccc.org/AdultEducation_home.aspx 513-932-8145 karen.karnes@mywccc.org

WIC Emily Wesolowski https://www.cincinnati-oh.gov/health/cincinnati-health-department-divisions1/women-infants-and-children-wic-program/ 513-821-6813 emily.wesolowski@cincinnati-oh.gov

Women Helping Women https://www.womenhelpingwomen.org/ 513-977-5540 ldickey@womenhelpingwomen.org

Xavier University https://www.xavier.edu/ 513-745-3968 rhineys@xavier.edu

YWCA Domestic Violence Shelter-Cincy http://www.ywcacincinnati.org/site/c.biINIZNKKjK0F/b.9357823/k.5236/Domestic_Violence_Shelters__Transitional_Living_Program.htm 513-487-4700 jsitler@ywcacin.org

YWCA Hamilton https://www.ywcahamilton.com/domestic-violence 513-856-9800
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